November 18, 1982

Spence W. Perry, Esq.
Acting Assistant General Counsel
Federal Emergency Management Agency
500 C Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001

DISTRIBUTION
D.Hassell
GCunningham/JMurray
OELD FF (2)
B.Buckley
H.Shirley
M.Sweency
LChandler
STurk
MKarman

In the Matter of
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
(Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)
Docket Nos. 50-275 OL and 50-323 OL

Dear Spence:

Enclosed are copies of the briefs in support of exceptions that have been filed by Governor Brown and Joint Intervenors in the Diablo Canyon proceeding. Please review both briefs and provide me with your comments, if any, no later than December 6, 1982.

For your information, I have also enclosed a copy of the NRC Staff brief for the Diablo Canyon proceeding which was filed on November 12, 1982.

Sincerely,

8702130405 870203 PDR FOIA HOLMES86-151 PDR

Donald F. Hassell Counsel for NRC Staff

Enclosures: As stated

	: OELAN :	OELAD	: DELD ESC :	:	:	:
AME	DFHassel X1s:	SATTEDY	EChristenbury			: :
ATE	:11/4/82	11/4/82	11/19/82	:	:	:

to ducher (w.o. dot) ? 11/30 no BU VIA DEAR STASE . R. E. Fray THE POLLEWING APE. Power Corporation Tracmont Street Card Micor. Section 17 Sin Francisco, CA 94105 E SPESS FICATIONS DRAWINGS - . - 5703 67 55% - 57 + 468 C 000-45475 1 SENT FOR YOUR FLEASE NOTE STATUS CHISE CHE 5. 1 1 INFORMATION APPROVED AS REVISED AS DEFIN-ADDITIONS COPPECTIONS USE P-27.11.... - SCHOURRENCE LI FILES UNACCEPTABLE ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE FOL RELEASED FOR: T FARRICATION D PURCHASE OF NECESSARY MATTER ALS PLASE NUME AND SUL AT ____ PRINTE ___ REPRODUCIOUS ___ MICHTENDS APENTURE CAPOS. PLEASE FURNIT _____ PPINTS ____ REPRODUCIBLES ____ MICROFILM APERTURE CARDS OF DOCUMENTS DEFAUNDS DESCRIPTION PLEASE RETURN CHE COMP LACH OF THIS HATEL I CHAN IS YOUR APPROVAL OR COMMENTS. PLEASE NOTICE NEEDER RECORD OF THIS MATTERAL LY CON TO THE RETURNING THE ENCLOSED CORY OF THIS HE WE TRUST THE THEFT NOTES ARE NUICCO THE CLASS AND NOT PLEASE ATVISE UP IMPORTANT WESTER PURCHASING DEPARTMENT WITHIN TEN IIC, DAYS EVEN THOUGH A DEFINITE ESTIMATE CANNOT BE GIVEN AT THE TIME OTHERWISE PURCHASER WILL CONSIDER THE REVISIONS MADE WITHOUT COST. SUPICIFIED INFORMATION FOR OPEN LIFEY REPORTS TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICE DIAFOR COMMON MUCLEAR FORTE TINT - UNIT 1 The documentation listed balow are transmitted in response to your request DCVP - STC - 232. It should be noted that calculations performed by STL as part or the IDVF are not nacessarily calculations of the detail uswally performed to establish specific design parameters. In many cases the colinlations and "go-nego" calculations to establish whather 10.77-1 licen.... commitments were satisfied. As such, simplifying assumptions may have used or calculations may not have been taken to completion to establish SVLO conclusions as to whether DCNPP-1 licensing commitments were satisfied. (Continued on page 2 of 2). Very truly yours, J. Krechting Project Engineer, Diablo Canyon Suclear Power Plant Caties to: WECooper ASchierling HHBrown DFleischaker Tremelia Ellerten ACGULT

robert of the or of C.

The state of the s

EOI Reference		Saw Package No.	Page No.
5009		P-1-5	5-13 to 53 53 to 53
8010 8015 8031	•	P-1-16 P-1-25 P-1-31	16-1 to 16-25 25-1 to 25-21 31-H-1 to 31-H0

ENGRYEERING SERVICES

130 SECOND AVENUE

WALTHAM MASSACHUSETTS CHESA

£ 7, 995 3 3 5 70 × 310 024 1580

MACON GUINOSSERODIUS

October 23, 1932 5511-185

Mr. H. H. Brown, Esq. Kirkpatrick, Lockhart, Hill, Christopher, & Phillips 1900 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

Subject: Response to H. H. Brown Letter of October 12, 1982

Dear Mr. Brown:

Dr. Cooper, as Project Manager for the DCMPP-IDVP, has reviewed your request and asked that I respond as follows.

The referenced letter requests:

n explanation of the process and chronology of events by hich Teledyne discussed with PG&E, Bechtel, Stone and Webster, and/or others the subject of a Construction Quality Assurance (CQA) review of Diablo Canyon.

- 2. An explanation of the process and nature of negotiations and discussions with PG&E, Bechtel, and/or others pursuant to which Teledyne undertook to perform such review.
- Copies of any correspondence Teledyne has had with PGSE, Bechtel, Stone and Webster, and/or others concerning the foregoing, including particularly any materials related to the scope and content of the Construction QA Program.
- 4. Copies of Teledyne's contracts and subcontracts with PG&E and/or others for the Construction QA program.
- 5. An explanation of the relationship between Tel dyna and Stone and Webster regarding the CQA program, and copies of any correspondence and agreements with Stone and Webster.

Our responses are intended to be clarifications as intended by Mr. Denton's letter of September 29, 1982, to the extent that your requests pertain to information in the public domain. Mr. Denton's letter exempts communications solely with respect to financial and administrative aspects. In the main, the responses are based upon our public statements

made on September 1, October 7, and October 19-20, 1982 and the public correspondence between the various parties. Before responding to the specific questions, a clarification with respect to the second paragraph of the reference letter may be helpful. That paragraph appears to place a different connotation on the term "adjunct", as in the Little "Adjunct Program for Evaluation of Construction Quality Assurance", than was intended. The quoted Webster definition of adjunct contained on the first text page of the CQA Program Plan is: "Something joined or added to another thing but not essentially a part of it." The CQA program is the "something", the Phase II IDVP is the "another thing", and the first is not "essentially a part" of the second because the CQA program is not required by the NRC Letter to which Phase II responds. Instead, the CQA has been volunteered by PG&E and the IDVP has "joined or added" the volunteered technical work to Phase II for purposes of program management. CQA is an adjunct, not a collateral program.

The following chronological presentation is intended to be responsive to the first two of your requests, and covers the third because the public correspondence identified is already available to you.

- 1. TES' first knowledge of CQA was a telecon from Mr. Maneatis to Dr. Cooper the evening of August 30, 1982. Mr. Maneatis stated that PG&E was considering volunteering the CQA program in the meeting with NRC to be held on September 1, 1982 and requested that Dr. Cooper visit with Mr. Maneatis on his arrival in San Francisco on the afternoon of August 31, 1982. There was also a brief discussion of the details discussed in the next item.
- 2. Dr. Cooper visited with Mr. Maneatis on the afternoon of August 31, 1982. Mr. Maneatis gave Dr. Cooper a copy of the Region V memo to Mr. Denton dated March 29, 1982 identifying the Region V concern, stated that the decision had been made to volunteer a program in response to item 3 of the Region V memo, and stated the PG&E desire to place this program under IDVP Management. Dr. Cooper responded that the IDVP would accept the management of the CQA program if PG&E would fully define the scope they were volunteering, if the work could be conducted by Stone and Webster Engineering Corporation (SMEC) as an active and qualified IDVP participant, if TES and SLO found nothing disagreeable about the proposed scope, and if the CQA work could be conducted in accordance with the IDVP program management plan.
- 3. On the basis of their decision and the IDVP willingness to manage the program, the CQA program was announced by Mr. Maneatis at the meeting with the NRC on September 1, 1982 (Tr. p. 10-11).
- 4. PG&E (Crane) advised NCC (Eisenhut) by letter dated September 7, 1932 that PG&E was proceeding to implement the proposal that a CQA program be conducted as part of Phase II of the IDVP.

TENGINEERING SERVICES

Mr. H. H. Brown, Esq. October 29, 1982 Page 3

- 5. The next significant result from this process was TLS submittal (letter 5511-149 dated September 25, 1982) for PGAE approval and MRC information and comments of a Program Plan for Construction Quality Assurance. The process used to develop this submittal followed that implied by item 2:
 - a. DCP telecopied a Preliminary Program Description to TES on September 2, 1982. TES reviewed this document, found it to be reasonable, and hand carried a copy to SWEC for their review in preparation for a meeting the following day.
 - b. On the morning of September 8, 1982 Messrs. Maneatis and Friend visited TES for the purpose of discussing the CQA concept, and other administrative aspects. The term "adjunct" was developed during this discussion to distinguish the CQA aspects from those covered by the MAC Phase II letter. On that afternoon, Messrs. Maneatis, Friend, Noriega and Cooper visited SWEC (Messrs. Wild, Kelley, Warren, Richardson, and Sestak) to review the proposed scope and integration into the IDVP program. Based upon this meeting, the IDVP agreed to accept the assignment, to prepare a program description adopting the PGGE-proposed scope, and to integrate the CQA with the Phase II program management plan.
 - by SWEC. The TES contribution primarily related to the management aspects of the CQA plan and became Sections 1.0, 2.0 (partial), and 4.0 7.0 of the plan. The SMEC contribution was developed in discussions with TES and with DCP (Sec. 5a), was provided to DCP on September 17, 1932 (TES letter 5511-131) as a Program Description which became Sections 2.0 (partial) and 3.0 of the CQA plan. In integrating the two documents, word changes were made by TES in the SWEC contribution concerning the treatment of Potential Findings to assure consistency with IDVP procedures.
- 6. PG&E approved the TES proposal with comments by letter of October 7, 1982, following verbal approval on October 5, 1932. On the latter date TES letter 5511-161 transmitted the CQA Program Plan to all parties.

With respect to the Fourth and fifth requests of the referenced letter, TES considers these to address financial and administrative aspects outside of the scope of Mr. Denton's letter. However, it should be noted that the relationships between PG&E and/or Bechtel and the IDVP, and the relationships between TES and SMEC, are not changed by the existence of the CQA program.

Mr. H. H. Brown, Esq. October 29, 1982 Page 4

TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES

The addition of the CQA program to the IDVP in no way changes the independence of the IDVP.

Very truly yours,

TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES

Aldie E. Johnson, Jr., Vice President Internal Services, Project 5511

AEJ:cjr

cc: W.E. Cooper

G.A. Maneatis

R.R. Fray

H.R. Denton

R. Engelken

H. Schierling

5511 Document Control

STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORPORATION P. O. BOX 2325, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02107

			DATENOVEMber 4, 1982
			J. O. NO.14296
			P. O. NO.
			LTR. NO. DCS-141
VIA			REF
		DEAR SIRS:	
pr. w. r. coope			TACHED: SENT SEPARATELY
TES Document Co	uttol	THE FOLLOWING ARE THE AT	ACHED. L. SERI SERIOLE
Project 5511		1	MICROFILM
Teledyne Engine		COPIES PRINTS	REPRODUCIBLES APERTURE CARD
130 Second Aven		ORAWINGS	SPECIFICATIONS
Waltham, MA 02	.254	OOCUMENTS	NOTES OF CONFERENCE
_	-	EJ GOCOMENTS	
	STATUS	PLEASE NOTE	SENT FOR YOUR
FINAL	APPROVED	REVISIONS OMISSIONS	APPROVAL COMMENT
	AS DEFINED	ADDITIONS CORRECTION	S USE INFORMATION
PRELIMINARY	UNACCEPTABLE	COMMENTS C	FILES CONCURRENCE
NO COMMENT	- ONACCEPTABLE		
SUGGESTIONS AS NOTED	DIRECTED TO THE FOLLOWI	NG:	
OUR ATTENTION IS	BRICATION PURCHASE OF NECESSARY MA	TERIALS	
	PRINTS REPRODUCIBLES _		
			MENTS DRAWINGS SHOP DETAIL
	11113		
PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY	EACH OF THIS MATERIAL BEARING YOUR APPRO	DVAL OR COMMENTS	
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE	EIFT OF THIS MATERIAL BY SIGNING AND RETU	RNING THE ENCLOSED COPY OF THIS	ORM
WE TRUST THAT THESE NOTE	ES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR UNDERST	ANDING: IF NOT PLEASE ADVISE US.	
	VISION TO DOCUMENTS OR DRAWINGS RETURN HASING DEPARTMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS EVE L CONSIDER THE REVISIONS MADE WITHOUT COS		OT BE GIVEN AT THE TIME. OTHERWISE. T
	1		
NOTES OF CONFER	RENCE		
INDEPENDENT DES	SIGN VERIFICATION PROGRAM		
PHASE II			
TELEDYNE ENGINE	EERING SERVICES		
	NUCLEAR POWER PLANT - UNIT	1	
DIADEO CHITOIT	TOODDIE TONDE TELEVISION		
The attached No	otes of Conference document	-1 - /	
		the important aspects	of the Scheduled
Meeting held in	SWEC's office on 10/21/82	the important aspects	
Meeting held in	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	the important aspects	
	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	t the important aspects	
Meeting held in Very truly your	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	t the important aspects	
Very truly your	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	t the important aspects	ducie and
Very truly your	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	the important aspects	
Very truly your	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	the important aspects	
Very truly your Jul (Setter F. Sestak, Jr.	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs,	2.	
Very truly your F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager	n SWEC's office on 10/21/82	2.	
Very truly your F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager Copies to:	rs, SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs, III. r, Diablo Canyon Nuclear Po	ower Plant	duland
F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager	rs, SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs, III. r, Diablo Canyon Nuclear Po	ower Plant 7: T Pulsion	duis and
Very truly your F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager Copies to:	rs, SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs, III. r, Diablo Canyon Nuclear Po	ower Plant 7: T Pulsion	har
Very truly your F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager Copies to:	rs, SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs, III. r, Diablo Canyon Nuclear Po	ower Plant 7: T Pulsion	hor
Very truly your F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager Copies to:	rs, SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs, III. r, Diablo Canyon Nuclear Po	ower Plant	duiens hor
Very truly your F. Sestak, Jr. Project Manager Copies to:	rs, SWEC's office on 10/21/82 rs, III. r, Diablo Canyon Nuclear Po	ower Plant 7: T Pulsion	har

NOTES OF CONFERENCE DIAPLO CANYON UNIT 1 INDEPENDENT DESIGN VERIFICATION PROGRAM PHASE II (IDVP)

Held at the offices of Stone & Webster Engineering Corporation Boston, MA October 21, 1982 Present for:

Bechtel

R. Chang

Diablo Canyon Project (DCP)

E. Connell, III

R. Fray

Quadrex Corporation

G. M. Leonard

R. Naymark

D. Munson

R. A. Uffer

State of California

G. Fine

Stone & Webster Engineering Corporation (SWEC)

D. Graves

J. E. Krechting

E. F. Heneberry

J. M. Oddo

D. L. Post

C. O. Richardson

F. Sestak, Jr.

F. J. Rezendes

S. P. Sekerak

Teledyne Engineering Service (TES)

L. C. Noriega

L. Semprucci

M. Revett

D. Stratouly

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (USNRC)

J. Pulsipher

H. Walker

REFERENCES

- 1. DCP letter DCVP-SWEC-199 dated September 27, 1982
- 2. TES document, describing meeting format (attached)

PURPOSE

The purpose of the meeting was to discuss the basis of the NSC analyses and the DCP response to the SWEC generated EOI's 8001 through 8006 (Reference 1).

DISCUSSION

Mr. F. Sestak, Jr. (SWEC) began the meeting with a brief introduction. This was followed by an opening statement of the meeting format by TES (Reference 2). All in attendance introduced themselves and identified the organization they represent.

Mr. J. Oddo read EOI's 8001 through 8006 and opened the meeting for discussion.

of 8001. In response to EOI 8001, Mr. Uffer (Quadrex) and Mr. Connell (DCP) generally agreed that the CONTEMPT program produced an incorrect temperature. They believe that this was an isolated case resulting from improper input and numerical instabilities with the code (CONTEMPT). Quadrex stated that proper results could have been obtained by altering either the input parameters (e.g. vent area and friction factors) or by reducing the time step size.

SWEC reiterated its written position. SWEC further stated that a time step sensitivity study has been performed with CONTEMPT and the results showed that air inflow occurs independent of the time step chosen. SWEC also stated that the vent area is a fixed physical parameter and should not be changed.

The discussion proceeded to input parameters to CONTEMPT described in EOI's 8002, 8003, and 8004. Quadrex reiterated the validity of applying a moisture entrainment model in the SG blowdown. SWEC made several clarifying and supporting statements for the necessity of performing additional break size investigations if the entrainment model is used.

SWEC noted that the turbine building analysis, performed by SWEC, did not necessarily identify the worst case or highest temperature which could be postulated to occur but resulted in a temperature higher than was previously calculated as the worst case by NSC.

Quadrex stated that their analyses met all of the requirements in force at the time of their performance and that there was no requirement at that time to comply with NUREG-0588 (and IE Bulletin 79-01B). SWEC pointed out that, subsequently, the NRC required PG&E to evaluate compliance with these documents, and PG&E had stated that the NSC analyses previously supplied by PG&E to the NRC were in compliance with NUREG-0588.

The discussion proceeded to EOI 8005, flooding analysis. Mr. D. Munson (Quadrex) stated that the NSC analysis is so conservative as to completely bound all of the errors stated in the EOI. SWEC stated that, although this may be true, the errors discussed in the EOI must be explicitly addressed in a revision to the analysis.

The discussion of EOI 8006 resulted in a clarification. SWEC pointed out that the 4000 ft² vent area from the turbine building to atmosphere used by NSC could not be verified since no documentation was submitted by the DCP. SWEC has calculated a vent area of approximately 1700 ft², which was supported by the inspection of the plant.

It was decided by TES to allow discussion of EOI's 8033 and 8034. Regarding entrainment, Quadrex discussed swelling and bubble collapse in the SG. SWEC discussed the methods utilized by Westinghouse to model the steam generator. SWEC also stated that the steam separator should have been included in the steam generator model developed by NSC. SWEC defined entrainment as occurring when the enthalpy of the effluent is less than that of dry steam, considering the appropriate conditions. In the discussion of EOI 8034, SWEC stated that the NSC analysis did not account for the effect of adjacent compartments.

A general comment by Mr. Connell (DCP) was made concerning the IDVP classification of the errors found in analyses. Mr. Connell believed that some of the errors should have been classified by SWEC as "C" or "D" type errors, rather than "A" or "B" errors. SWEC reiterated its written position regarding error classification.

ACTION REQUIRED

TES to provide SWEC written direction for addressing the DCP responses.

JMOddo: RL

Attachment

TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES

This meeting between the IDVP and DCD was called by DCD for the purpose of discussion and alas alas alas for the first soul thru. Applie

The participants are the IDVP and _______. In accordance with the guidelines of Mr. Denton's letter to TES of Sept. 29, 1982, the NRC staff and the non-PG&E recipients of that letter were informed of this meeting, and may be present as observers. We also recognize that any NRC staff members present have regulatory functions which they may wish to exercise during the meeting. With the specific exceptions identified above, this is an IDVP-_______ working meeting, not a public meeting called, conducted and documented in accordance with NRC procedures. As physical host for this meeting; _______ has the right to include, as an observer, or exclude any non-participant or non-invited observer."

REGULATURY INFORMATION CISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (FIDS)

ACCESSION NOR:8212010206 DUC.DATE: 82/11/26 NOTARIZED: NO DUCKET #
FACIL:50-275 Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1, Pacific Ga 05000275

AUTH. NAME AUTHUR AFFILIATION

CCOPER, w.E. Teledyne Engineering Services

RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

DENTON, H.R. Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director

ENGELKEN, R.H. Region 5, Office of Director MANEATIS, G.A. Pacific Gas & Electric Co.

SUBJECT: Forwards "Independent Design verification Program Semimonthly Status Kept for Nov 1982."

DISTRIBUTION CODE: DOISS COPIES RECEIVED: LTR L ENCL L SIZE: 1-105
TITLE: Diable Canyon (50-275) Independent Cesign Verification Program

NCTES: J Hanchett 1cy PUR Documents.

05000275

	RECIPIENT		COPIE	PIES RECIPIENT			COPIES		
	ID CODE/NAME			ENCL	ID CODE/NA	YE	LTTH	ENCL	
	NRH LB3 BC		1	0	NER LOS LA		1	1	
	BUCKLEY, B.	00	1	1					
INTERNAL:	ELU/HDS1		1	0	IE/DEP/EPLB	11	1	1	
	IE/DEGA_DIR		1	1	IE/DAH DIK		1	1	
	NRK SCHIERLIN	D	1	1	NRR/DE/CEB	12	1	1	
	NRR/DE/EQB	13	1	1	NRR/DE/GB	14	1	. 1	
	NRK/DE/MEB	15	2	2	NRR/DE/GAH	16	1	1	
	NRH/DE/SEB	17	1	1	NRR/DSI/ASB	18	1	1	
	NRR/DSI/ICSR		. 1	1	NHR/DSI/PS8		1	1	
	REG FILE	04	1	1	RGN5	08	2	2	
	RM/DDAMI/MIB		1	0	,				
EXTERNAL:	ACHS	14	16	16	FEMA-REP DI	٧	1	1	
	LPUR	05	2	2	NRC PCR	02	1	1	
	NSIC	05	1	1	NTIS		1	1	
NOTES:			1	1					

TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES

MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

DEPARTMENT	DCNPP-IDVP	ВҮ	W.	E. Cooper/TES
SUBJECT:	EOIs Pertaining to Annulus Stru	cture.		
LOCATION:	Teledyne Engineering Services Waltmam, MA	R00	M:	Main Conference Room
DATE: November 12, 1982		TIME		0900 - 0400
ORGANIZATI	ONTeledyne Engineering Ser	vices	_	
AGENDA:	Review Corrective Action Plans	with r	espe	ect to Annulus Structure

UNCONTROLLED CORY

ATTENDANCE REQUESTED: TES, DCP, RLCA, BNL, NRC

5/16

363

R.F. REEDY, INCORPORATED

236 N. Santa Cruz Avenue Los Gatos, California 95030 • (408) 354-9110

November 15, 1982

Dr. W. E. Cooper
TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES
130 Second Avenue
Waltham, MA 02254

Subject: RFR, Inc. October 3rd Friday Look Ahead Report

Dear Dr. Cooper:

Regarding the RFR, Inc. audit of the DCP's implementation of their QA Program, it is planned that an audit exit meeting will be held with the DCP personnel on or about December 10, 1982.

The Diablo Canyon site portion of the corrective action audit is planned to start November 29, 1982.

Very truly yours,

Roger F. Reedy, P.E. R. F. REEDY, INC.

RFR:na

4)

cc: F. Sestak

E. T. Denison

docheted

5/17

November 15, 1982 Third Friday Report Disbursement List

CC: H. Schierling (2)
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
7920 Norfolk Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland 20114

R. Fray
Diablo Canyon Verification Program Manager
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
215 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94106

F. Sestak, Jr.
Chief Power Engineer
STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORPORATION
245 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02107

R. L. Cloud
R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES
125 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710

E. Denison

R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES

125 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

H. H. Brown KIRKPATRICK, LOCKHART, HILL, CHRISTOPHER & PHILLIPS 1900 M. Street, N.W. Washngton, D.C. 20036

D. F. Fleischaker P.O. Box 1178 Oklahoma City, OK 73101

J. Reynolds
CENTER FOR LAW IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST
10951 W. Pico Blvd.
Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90064

B. Norton NORTON, BURKE, BERRY & FRENCH, P.C. 3216 N. 3rd Street Suite 300 Phoenix, AZ 85012

A. C. Gehr

SNELL & WILMER 3100 Valley Bank Center Phoenix, AZ 95073

-

bours ...

BIB

R.F. REEDY, INCORPORATED

236 N. Santa Cruz Avenue Los Gatos, California 95030 • (408) 354-9110

November 15, 1982

Dr. W. E. Cooper
TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES
130 Second Avenue
Waltham, MA 02254

Subject: RFR, Inc. October 3rd Friday Look Ahead Report

Dear Dr. Cooper:

Regarding the RFR, Inc. audit of the DCP's implementation of their QA Program, it is planned that an audit exit meeting will be held with the DCP personnel on or about December 10, 1982.

The Diablo Canyon site portion of the corrective action audit is planned to start November 29, 1982.

Very truly yours,

Roger F. Reedy, P.E. R. F. REEDY, INC.

RFR:na

4)

cc: F. Sestak

E. T. Denison

docheted

5/17

November 15, 1982 Third Friday Report Disbursement List

cc: H. Schierling (2)
 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
 7920 Norfolk Avenue
 Bethesda, Maryland 20114

R. Fray
Diablo Canyon Verification Program Manager
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
215 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94106

F. Sestak, Jr.
Chief Power Engineer
STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORPORATION
245 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02107

R. L. Cloud
R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES
125 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710

E. Denison

R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES

125 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

H. H. Brown KIRKPATRICK, LOCKHART, HILL, CHRISTOPHER & PHILLIPS 1900 M. Street, N.W. Washngton, D.C. 20036

D. F. Fleischaker P.O. Box 1178 Oklahoma City, OK 73101

J. Reynolds
CENTER FOR LAW IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST
10951 W. Pico Blvd.
Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90064

B. Norton NORTON, BURKE, BERRY & FRENCH, P.C. 3216 N. 3rd Street Suite 300 Phoenix, AZ 85012

A. C. Gehr

SNELL & WILMER 3100 Valley Bank Center Phoenix, AZ 95073

-

1mm ...



R.F. REEDY, INCORPORATED

236 N. Santa Cruz Avenue Los Gatos, California 95030 • (408) 354-9110

November 15, 1982

Dr. W. E. Cooper
TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES
130 Second Avenue
Waltham, MA 02254

RFR, Inc., November Program Manager's Report - 3rd Friday Report

Dear Dr. Cooper:

Enclosed please find the RFR, Inc., November Program Manager's Report.

As required by DCNPP-IDVPP-PP-05 and RFR-002, individuals assigned by this organization to the IDVP have completed an acceptable Statement Regarding Potential or Apparent Conflicts of Interest.

Very truly yours

Roger F. Reedy, P. R. F. REEDY, INC.

RFR:na

cc: F. Sestak

E. T. Denison

docheled

RFR, Inc. Program Manager's Report October 3rd Friday Report

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- 1.0 WORK ACCOMPLISHED
 - 1.1 Design Chain
 - 1.2 Reviews
 - 1.3 Audits
 - 1.4 Reports
- 2.0 SCHEDULED WORK FOR NEXT REPORTING PERIOD
 - 2.1 Design Chain
 2.2 Reviews

 - 2.3 Audits
- 3.0 STATUS OF SCHEDULE
- 4.0 CORRECTION TO PREVIOUS PROGRAM MANAGER'S REPORT
- 5.0 MEETINGS
- 6.0 CONCLUSIONS

1.0 WORK ACCOMPLISHED

1.1 Design Chain

ITR completed.

Design chain interface diagrams submitted to TES.

1.2 Reviews

Completed

1.3 Completed.

RFR audit of DCP corrective action commenced November 11, 1982 following completion of audit checklists and TES review of checklists.

- 1.-01

1.4 Reports

65% completed.

2.0 SCHEDULED WORK FOR NEXT REPORT PERIOD

2.1 Design Chain

Completed

2.2 Reviews

All reviews have been completed.

2.3 Audits

Audit of DCP QA Program implementation for corrective action will continue. Completion date is planned for December 3, 1982.

2.4 Reports

First draft of RFR, Inc. Review and Audit Report to be completed.

3.0 STATUS OF SCHEDULE

RFR, Inc. Reviews and Audits are progressing as planned and no schedule delays are known or anticipated.

4.0 CORRECTION TO PREVIOUS PROGRAM MANAGER'S REPORT

None.

5.0 MEETINGS

A TES QA audit of RFR, Inc. IDVP Phase II activities was performed on October 18, 1982. On October 27, 1982, RFR, Inc. had a planning meeting with the DCP at San Francisco to obtain information needed for the RFR, Inc. audit of the DCP corrective action.

6.0 CONCLUSIONS

RFR, Inc. has completed their part of the design chain and reviews and audits. An audit of DCP QA program implementation is being conducted by RFR, Inc.

November 15, 1982 Third Friday Report Disbursement List

CC: H. Schierling (2)
 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
 7920 Norfolk Avenue
 Bethesda, Maryland 20114

R. Fray
Diablo Canyon Verification Program Manager
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
215 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94106

F. Sestak, Jr.
Chief Power Engineer
STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORPORATION
245 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02107

R. L. Cloud R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES 125 University Avenue Berkeley, CA 94710

E. Denison
R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES
125 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710

H. H. Brown KIRKPATRICK, LOCKHART, HILL, CHRISTOPHER & PHILLIPS 1900 M. Street, N.W. Washngton, D.C. 20036

D. F. Fleischaker P.O. Box 1178 Oklahoma City, OK 73101

J. Reynolds
CENTER FOR LAW IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST
10951 W. Pico Blvd.
Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90064

B. Norton NORTON, BURKE, BERRY & FRENCH, P.C. 3216 N. 3rd Street Suite 300 Phoenix, AZ 85012

A. C. Gehr

SNELL & WILMER 3100 Valley Bank Center Phoenix, AZ 95073

- : : :

ACCESSION NOR:8212010200 DUC.DATE: 82/11/26 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:50-2/5 Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1, Pacific Ga 05000275

AUTH. NAME AUTHUR AFFILIATION

CCOPER, w.E. Teledyne Engineering Services

RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

DENTON, H.R. Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director

ENGELKEN, R.H. Region D. Office of Director MANEATIS, G.A. Pacific Gas & Electric Co.

SUBJECT: Forwards "Independent Design Verification Program Semimonthly Status Rept for Nov 1982."

DISTRIBUTION CODE: DOISS COPIES RECEIVED: LTR L ENCL 1 SIZE: 1-105
TITLE: Diablo Canyon (50-275) Independent Casign Verification Program

NCTES: J Hanchett 1cy PUR Documents.

05000275

	RECIPIENT		COPI	ES	RECIPIENT	COPIES		
	ID CODE/NAME			ENCL	ID CODE/NAM	E	LITE	ENCL
	NRH LB3 BC		1	0	NER LOS LA		1	1
	BUCKLEY,8.	00	1	1				
INTERNAL:	ELU/HDS1		1	n	IE/OEF/EPLB	11	1	1
	IE/DEGA DIR		1	1	SELOAN DIC		1	1
	NRK SCHIERLIN	O	1	1	NRR/DE/CEB	12	1	1
	NRH/DE/EGB	13	1	1	NRR/DE/GB	14	1	1
	NRH/DE/MER	15	2	2	NRR/DE/GAH	16	1	1
	NRH/DE/SEB	17	1	1	NRR/DSI/ASB	18	1	1
	NRH/DSI/ICSA		1	1	NHR/DSI/PS8		1	1
	REG FILE	04	1	1	RGN5	08	2.	2
	RM/DDAMI/MIB		1	0				
EXTERNAL:	ACHS	14	16	16	FEMA-REP DIV		1	1
	LPUR	05	2	5	NRC PDR	05	1	1
	NSIC	05	1	1	NTIS		1	1
NOTES:			1	1				



R.F. REEDY, INCORPORATED

236 N. Santa Cruz Avenue Los Gatos, California 95030 • (408) 354-9110

November 15, 1982

Dr. W. E. Cooper
TELEDYNE ENGINEERING SERVICES
130 Second Avenue
Waltham, MA 02254

RFR, Inc., November Program Manager's Report - 3rd Friday Report

Dear Dr. Cooper:

Enclosed please find the RFR, Inc., November Program Manager's Report.

As required by DCNPP-IDVPP-PP-05 and RFR-002, individuals assigned by this organization to the IDVP have completed an acceptable Statement Regarding Potential or Apparent Conflicts of Interest.

Very truly yours

Roger F. Reedy, P.E. R. F. REEDY, INC

RFR:na

cc: F. Sestak

E. T. Denison

dockered

RFR, Inc.
Program Manager's Report
October
3rd Friday Report

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- 1.0 WORK ACCOMPLISHED
 - 1.1 Design Chain
 - 1.2 Reviews
 - 1.3 Audits
 - 1.4 Reports
- 2.0 SCHEDULED WORK FOR NEXT REPORTING PERIOD
 - 2.1 Design Chain
 - 2.2 Reviews
 - 2.3 Audits
- 3.0 STATUS OF SCHEDULE
- 4.0 CORRECTION TO PREVIOUS PROGRAM MANAGER'S REPORT
 - 5.0 MEETINGS
 - 6.0 CONCLUSIONS

1.0 WORK ACCOMPLISHED

1.1 Design Chain

ITR completed.

Design chain interface diagrams submitted to TES.

1.2 Reviews

- 13-21 -

Completed

1.3 Completed.

RFR audit of DCP corrective action commenced November 11, 1982 following completion of audit checklists and TES review of checklists.

1.4 Reports

65% completed.

2.0 SCHEDULED WORK FOR NEXT REPORT PERIOD

2.1 Design Chain

Completed

2.2 Reviews

All reviews have been completed.

2.3 Audits

Audit of DCP QA Program implementation for corrective action will continue. Completion date is planned for December 3, 1982.

2.4 Reports

First draft of RFR, Inc. Review and Audit Report to be completed.

3.0 STATUS OF SCHEDULE

RFR, Inc. Reviews and Audits are progressing as planned and no schedule delays are known or anticipated.

4.0 CORRECTION TO PREVIOUS PROGRAM MANAGER'S REPORT

None.

5.0 MEETINGS

A TES QA audit of RFR, Inc. IDVP Phase II activities was performed on October 18, 1982. On October 27, 1982, RFR, Inc. had a planning meeting with the DCP at San Francisco to obtain information needed for the RFR, Inc. audit of the DCP corrective action.

6.0 CONCLUSIONS

RFR, Inc. has completed their part of the design chain and reviews and audits. An audit of DCP QA program implementation is being conducted by RFR, Inc.

November 15, 1982 Third Friday Report Disbursement List

CC: H. Schierling (2)
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
7920 Norfolk Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland 20114

R. Fray
Diablo Canyon Verification Program Manager
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
215 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94106

F. Sestak, Jr.
Chief Power Engineer
STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORPORATION
245 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02107

R. L. Cloud R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES 125 University Avenue Berkeley, CA 94710

E. Denison
R. L. CLOUD & ASSOCIATES
125 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710

H. H. Brown KIRKPATRICK, LOCKHART, HILL, CHRISTOPHER & PHILLIPS 1900 M. Street, N.W. Washngton, D.C. 20036

D. F. Fleischaker P.O. Box 1178 Oklahoma City, OK 73101

J. Reynolds
CENTER FOR LAW IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST
10951 W. Pico Blvd.
Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90064

B. Norton NORTON, BURKE, BERRY & FRENCH, P.C. 3216 N. 3rd Street Suite 300 Phoenix, AZ 85012

A. C. Gehr

SNELL & WILMER 3100 Valley Bank Center Phoenix, AZ 95073

- : : - : - :

ACCESSION NoR:8212010200 DUC.DATE: 82/11/26 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:50-2/5 Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1, Pacific Ga 05000275

AUTH. NAME AUTHUR AFFILIATION

CGOPER, w.E. Teledyne Engineering Services

RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

DENTON, H.R. Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director

ENGELKEN, R.H. Region o, Office of Director MANEATIS, G.A. Pacific Gas & Electric Co.

SUBJECT: Forwards "Independent Design Verification Program Semimonthly Status Kept for Nov 1982."

DISTRIBUTION CODE: DOISS COPIES RECEIVED: LTR L ENCL 1 SIZE: 1-105
TITLE: Diablo Canyon (50-275) Independent Gesign Verification Program

NCTES: J Hanchett 1cy PUR Documents.

05000275

	RECIPIENT		COPIE	COPIES RECIPIENT		COPIES		
	ID CODE/NAME		LTTR	ENCL	IN CODE/NAM	Ε	LTTR	ENCL
	NRH LB3 BC		1	0	NHR LD3 LA		1	1
	BUCKLEY, B.	00	1	1				
INTERNAL:	ELU/HDS1		1	0	IE/DEP/EPLB	11	1	1
	IE/DEGA_DIR		1	1	IE/DRP DIR		1	1
(NRK SCHIERLIN	D	1	1	NRR/DE/CEB	12	1	1
	NRH/DE/EQB	13	1	1	NRR/DE/GB	14	1	1
	NRK/DE/MEB	15	2	2	NRR/DE/GAB	16	1	1
	NRH/DE/SEB	17	1	1	NRR/DSI/ASB	18	1	1
	NRH/DSI/ICSA		1	1	NHR/DSI/PS8		1	1
	REG FILE	04	1	1	RGNS	08	2.	2
	RM/DDAMI/MIB		1	0				
EXTERNAL:	ACHS	14	16	16	FEMA-REP DIV		1	1
	LPUR	05	2	2	NRC PCR	02	1	1
	NSIC	05	1	1	NTIS		1	1
NOTES:			1	1				